



**Thryeris Mason** President

\_ .. \_

Julianne Burg Vice President

Samantha Burg

Secretary

Julie Burg Treasurer

Joe Vaca Area 1

Representative

Marco Flores Area 1

Representative **David Greenman** 

Area 2

Representative

Mehul Patel Area 2 Representative

Jean Frost Area 3

Representative Nicolas

**Creighton**Area 3
Representative

Cindy Gaete At Large

At Large Representative

Jon Tieuel At Large Representative

Representative

Jim Childs

At Large Representative

Vacant USC Interest Representative

Joe Ward-Wallace Business Interest Representative May 16, 2022

Re: Streets for All, Mobility Plan 2035, Michael Schneider

Hon. Members of the Los Angeles City Council

Gentlepersons:

On behalf of the Empowerment Congress North Area Neighborhood Development Council (NANDC), we would like at express our support of the Streets for All Mobility Plan 2035 Ballot Initiative. Michael Schneider met with the NANDC Policy Committee on April 26th and the committee recommended support of the implementation of the Mobility Plan 2035 by a vote of 4-1-1.

The full Board considered this recommendation at its meeting on May 5. The Board voted to support the Streets for All Mobility Plan 2035 Ballot Initiative by a vote of 5 ayes, 4 nays and 4 abstentions. The Mobility Plan is a 202-page document already adopted by City Council. NANDC did not re-visit the Plan but rather voted for implementation of the City adopted Plan and a ballot initiative which, if passed by Angeleno voters, would mandate that the City abide by the previously adopted Mobility Plan 2035. The safety of all persons (motorists, pedestrians, bicyclists and others) is a prime concern.

NANDC is a self-governed, self-directed, and independent organization empowered by the Los Angeles City Charter. This charter offers neighborhood councils a role in the City's decision-making process. NANDC was certified by the City of Los Angeles on April 27, 2002 and was the 24th neighborhood council formed under the guidelines of the City Charter.

Sincerely,

Thryeris Mason, President

Empowerment Congress North Area Development Council (NANDC)

www.NANDC.org